BASIC DETAILS 65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR
Dated : 13/09/2023

DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR SCHOOL CODE “£588

SCHOOL NAME

ADDRESS DAV SCHOOL,SAITHA JADUPUR,BHABUA AFFILIATION 330583
CODE

PRINCIPAL MR RAJESH KUMAR SINGH PRINCIPAL'S 9430026875
CONTACT
NUMBER

PRINCIPAL'S EMAIL ID principal.rajeshsingh@gmail.com ; PRINCIPAL'S 28/08/2031
RETIREMENT
DATE

SCHOOL'S CONTACT 6189-06189222085 SCHOOL'S EMAIL davschoolbhabua@gmail.com

NUMBER ID

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE www.davbhabua.org SCHOOL'S FAX 06189222085
NUMBER

LANDMARK NEAR SCHOOL SBI CUSTOMER SERVICE POINT YEAR OF 2013
ESTABLISHMENT

AFFILIATION VALIDITY 2014 TO 2020 AFFILIATION PROVISIONAL
STATUS

NAME OF THE MAA MUNDESHWARI EDUCATIONAL TRUST REGISTRATION 03/04/2012

DATE

TRUST/SOCIETY/COMPANY

REGISTERED WITH
REGISTRATION PERMANENT REGISTRATION

SOCIETY REGISTRATION 2702
VALIDITY

NUMBER
NOC ISSUING 20/06/2013

SPECIAL DIRECTOR MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA , PATNA
DATE

NOC ISSUING AUTHORITY
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NO OBJECTION
CERTIFICATE

WHETHER SCHOOL IS
RUNNING MORNING/
EVENING/ DOUBLE SHIFT?

WHETHER OFFERED
VOCATIONAL/SKILL
SUBJECTS?

VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx?
FileName=qddg5EBLREDgc+pr|i0nREX+Uk+BCEtISUJAKOXSSA=)

Morning

Yes

NON VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx?
PROPRIETARY FileName=qMbh84e36f+2DXihpBEWy1
CHARACTER

AFFIDAVIT/NON

PROFIT

COMPANY

AFFIDAVIT

CURRENTLY I to Xl
RUNNING
CLASSES FROM

CLASSES WHERE
SKILL SUBJECTS
ARE OFFERED
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FACULTY DETAILS
Dated : 13/09/2023

TOTAL NUMBER OF TEACHERS (ALL CLASSES) 63
NUMBER OF TGTs 32
NUMBER OF PETs 1
NUMBER OF MANDATORY TRAINING QUALIFIED TEACHERS 63
WHETHER SPECIAL EDUCATOR APPOINTED? YES

YES

HAS MANDATORY TRAINING OF TEACHERS AS PER THE TRAINING POLICY (SECTION-16 OF AFFILIATION BYE-
LAWS) (http://cbseaff.nic.in/cbse_aff/attachment/onlineservices/affiliation- Bye-Laws.pdf) BEEN

COMPLETED?

NUMBER OF PGTs
NUMBER OF PRTs

OTHER NON-TEACHING
STAFF

NUMBER OF TRAININGS
ATTENDED BY FACULTY
SINCE LAST YEAR

WHETHER COUNSELLOR
AND WELLNESS TEACHE
APPOINTED?

NUMBER OF NTTs

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

18
111

15

65

YES
R
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STUDENT DETAILS

CLASS

Bal Vatika
1(Pre-
School)

Bal Vatika
2(Pre-
School)

Bal Vatika

3(Pre-
School)

10

TOTAL NUMBER OF
SECTIONS (FOR
RUNNING CLASSES)

0

10

10

MAXIMUM PER
CLASS INTAKE

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

45

40

TOTAL
NUMBER OF
GIRLS

20

30

25

. 15

23

29

39

44

165

135

TOTAL
NUMBER OF
BOYS

33

46

39

50

53

51

71

101

280

218

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR
Dated : 14/09/2023

TOTAL NUMBER
OF TRANS-
GENDER

TOTAL NUMBER
OF STUDENTS

53

76

65

76

80

110

145

445

353

TOTAL NUMBER OF CWSN
(BOYS,GIRLS & TRANS-

GENDERS)
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11

12

40

40

61

58

92

79

153

137

(%1 CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

ACADEMIC DETAILS

SKILL SUBJECTS OFFERED FORCLASS 6to &

SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 10

165—COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
184—ENGLISH LANG & LIT.

241 —MATHEMATICS BASIC
002—HINDI COURSE-A
041—MATHEMATICS
086—SCIENCE

087—SOCIAL SCIENCE

65533—-DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIMAR

Dated : 14 03/2023

SUBJECTS OFFERED FORCLASS 12

055—ACCOUNTANCY
044—BIOLOGY
054—BUSINESS STUDIES
043 CHEMISTRY

083—COMPUTER SOENCE 'NEV

=&

030—ECONOMICS
301—ENGUSH CO=E
034—HIND MUSICVOCAL
302—HIND! CORE

041 —MATHEMATY

045 —PAINTING
048—PHYSICAL EDUCATION
042—PHYSICS
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INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS

TOTAL NUMBER 1
OF SITES OF
SCHOOL

NUMBER OF 3
STOREIES IN THE
BUILDING

TOTAL NUMBER 1
OF
PLAYGROUNDS

TOTAL 50
CLASSROOMS

TOTAL NUMBER 6
OF MEDIUM-SIZED
ROOMS

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVEA
BOUNDARY WALL?

TOILETS FOR 3
MALE STAFF

AVAILABILITY OF NO
SANITARY PAD

VENDING

MACHINE

——— =

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR EHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

Dated : 13/09/2023
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NUMBER OF
LABORATORIES

TOTAL NUMBER
OF STAFF
CANTEENS

NUMBER OF
AUDITORIUMS

NUMBER OF
DIGITAL
CLASSROOMS

DOES THE
SCHOOL HAVE
GUARDS
EMPLOYED FOR
SAFETY

DOES THE
SCHOOL HAVE
SPRINKLERS

IS THE SCHOOL
EXAMINATION

CENTER OF CBSE?

DOES THE
SCHOOL HAVE
WEB SERVERS

20

YES

YES

YES

YES
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DOoLs TeE
SCHOOL MAVT A
STRONG BOOM
BOOM FOR
$TOSING
CONTIDINTIAL
MATIRIALS?

IS YOUR SOW00L
WIFIINABLEID?

0OoLs ™I
SCHOOL HAVT
FIRL ALARMS?

DOLS THE
SCHOOL MAVE
INDOOR GANMLS
FACILITY?

DOES THE
SCHOOL NAVT
DANCI/MUSIC
FACILITY?

TOTAL NUMBER
OF BUSES HIRLD

TOTAL NUMBER
OF DRIVERS

s

Yis

30
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NUMBER OF 1
ACTIVITY ROOMS

TRANSPORT S122676487
COORDINATOR
CONTACT
TRANSPORT VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx?FileName=gvLodyEtmr+/BIHx7Tn7g1dNKtww2a2JNjcpoThPsm+GmOPGf1+TMDRx22iPukH)
SAFETY

CERTIFICATE

IS THE SCHOOL NO
INFRASTRUCTURE
EEING USED FOR

ANY COMMERCIAL
ACTIVITY?

OTHER DETAILS

TOTAL EOOKS 8133
AVAILABLE IN THE
SCHOOL LIBRARY

DAILIES IN THE 4
SCHOOL LIBRARY
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FICTION BOOKS
IN THE SCHOOL
LIBRARY

OTHER BOOKS IN
THE SCHOOL
LIBRARY

LIBRARY
RESOURCES

LIBRARY SIZE (IN
SQ. METERS)

COMPOSITE
SCIENCE LAB SIZE
(IN SQ. METERS)

PHYSICS LAB SIZE
(IN SQ. METERS)

DOES IT HAVE
LIBRARY
INTERNET

WHETHER
SCHOOL HAS
SINGLE
CONTIGUOUS
PLOT?

600

2220

18

11392

56.76

€1.36

YES

Yes
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DISTANCE
BETWEEN TWO
SITES OF THE
£7HOOL

BIOLOGY LAB SIZE  61.36
(IN 5Q. METERS)

CERTIFYING THAT  Yes
NO OTHER
INSTITUTION

(APART FROM

SCHOOL) IS

RUNNING IN THE
CLAIMED LAND

AREA

HOW MANY 7
ROOMS LESS
THAN 400 SQ FT

DOES THE NO
SCHOOL HAVE

RAMPS FOR

PHYSICALLY

HANDICAPPED?
wlingmPunLdQ.

Q91j0PSL¢11HBeR¢N9

RAMPS/LIFTSFOR  VIEW (Viewlmages,asp” .
ACCESSING ImagelD=ray6ou FcPZGKU/dslMgOoHchFvZagsWTNu05fogthDleQeriEKsu

UPPER FLOORS
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NAM
NODAL OFFI

EMAILID OF

cYBER NODAL

OFFICER

other Infra

S.No.

10

11

12

13

SUDHANSHU KUMAR

E OF CYBER
CER

SudhanshukerGS@GMAIL.COM

structure Details

Description

ClassRoom (For running Classes)

Other Rooms
Other Rooms

Composite Science Lab
Mathematics Lab
Physics Lab

Chemistry Lab

Biology Lab

Computer Lab

Library

Music Room

Dance Room

Special Educator Room

Minimum Size(as per SOP)

Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45‘sqm)
Greater than 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)

Less than 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)

Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)
Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)
Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)
Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)
Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)
Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)
Greater than equal to 1200 sq ft (111.48 sqm)
Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)

Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)

" Greater than eanal to 500 sa ft (46.45 sqm)

.|

——
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Digital Infrastructure Details

S.No.

Strong Rooms

Girl's Toilet

Boy's Toilet

Toilet for CWSN(For Boys)
Toilet for CWSN(For Girls)
Girls Urinal with partition

Boys Urinal with partition

Description

Computers (Desktop/Laptop) with Internet
Connectivity

Server (to be used as server for
Assessment/Examination purposes)

Data backup device-either Cloud base or Physical
(external HDD) for all kinds of data storage

Internet Connectivity (Lease Line/Wi-Fi) with high
speed

Printers/Sacnners

UPS-To support all computer systems in lab for

Providing power backup to ensure uniterru pted
Power supply

e ——— S —
T —————
B

"

Minimum Requirement

01 Computer System per 18 stu
LAN network with audio- video
etc). Minimum 40 computer Sys

dents interccnne::ed
input & Ouput
tems

wth )y “'.'t?
(Wepcam SCE&A?‘"\

At least one Computer System with h; gh configuraticn

Mandatory
Mandatory

At Least 2 Printers/2 Scanners

Mandatory

o, of Uy

P

50
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T Licensed Softwrae including Anti-Virus and other
Security systems for Digital Infrastructure

8 Digital Smart Boards

Mandatory

Mandatory
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FEE STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL

CLASS

PRIMARY
MIDDLE
SECONDARY

SENIOR
SECONDARY

ADMISSION
FEE
(in Rupees)

2000
2000
2000

2000

TUITION
FEE

(in
Rupees)
1060
1060
1210

1620

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

Dated : 14/09/2023

YEARLY DEVELOPMENT ANNUAL/MONTHLY OTHER CHARGES

CHARGES
(in Rupees)

1200
1200
1500

1500

FOR OTHER FACILITIES
(in Rupees)

3945

4045

4145

4500
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