BASIC DETAILS		65588DAV SC Dated : 13/09/2	HOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR 023
SCHOOL NAME	DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR	SCHOOL CODE	1588
ADDRESS	DAV SCHOOL, SAITHA JADUPUR, BHABUA	AFFILIATION CODE	330589
PRINCIPAL	MR RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	PRINCIPAL'S CONTACT NUMBER	9430026875
PRINCIPAL'S EMAIL ID	principal.rajeshsingh@gmail.com	PRINCIPAL'S RETIREMENT DATE	28/08/2031
SCHOOL'S CONTACT NUMBER	6189-06189222085	SCHOOL'S EMAIL ID	davschoolbhabua@gmail.com
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	www.davbhabua.org	SCHOOL'S FAX NUMBER	06189222085
LANDMARK NEAR SCHOOL	SBI CUSTOMER SERVICE POINT	YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT	2013
AFFILIATION VALIDITY	2014 TO 2020	AFFILIATION STATUS	PROVISIONAL
NAME OF THE TRUST/SOCIETY/COMPANY REGISTERED WITH	MAA MUNDESHWARI EDUCATIONAL TRUST	REGISTRATION DATE	03/04/2012
SOCIETY REGISTRATION NUMBER	2702	REGISTRATION VALIDITY	PERMANENT REGISTRATION
NOC ISSUING AUTHORITY	SPECIAL DIRECTOR MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA , PATNA	NOC ISSUING DATE	20/06/2013

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE	VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx? FileName=qddg5EBLREDgc+pMwIi0nREX+Uk+BCEtISU3AKOXSsA=)	NON PROPRIETARY CHARACTER AFFIDAVIT/NON PROFIT COMPANY AFFIDAVIT	VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx? FileName=qMbh84e36f+2DXihpB6Wy1
WHETHER SCHOOL IS RUNNING MORNING/ EVENING/ DOUBLE SHIFT?	Morning	CURRENTLY RUNNING CLASSES FROM	I to XII
WHETHER OFFERED VOCATIONAL/SKILL SUBJECTS?	Yes	CLASSES WHERE SKILL SUBJECTS ARE OFFERED	

FACULTY DETAILS	65588DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR Dated: 13/09/2023			
TOTAL NUMBER OF TEACHERS (ALL CLASSES)	63	NUMBER OF PGTs	18	
NUMBER OF TGTs	32	NUMBER OF PRTs	111	
NUMBER OF PETS	1	OTHER NON-TEACHING STAFF	15	
NUMBER OF MANDATORY TRAINING QUALIFIED TEACHERS	63	NUMBER OF TRAININGS ATTENDED BY FACULTY SINCE LAST YEAR	65	
WHETHER SPECIAL EDUCATOR APPOINTED?	YES	WHETHER COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER APPOINTED?	YES	
HAS MANDATORY TRAINING OF TEACHERS AS PER THE TRAINING POLICY (SECTION-16 OF AFFILIATION LAWS) (http://cbseaff.nic.in/cbse_aff/attachment/onlineservices/affiliation-Bye-Laws.pdf) BEEN COMPLETED?	BYE- YES	NUMBER OF NTTs	0	

ST	חוו	FN	JT	DE	TΛ	ILS
21	uu					

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

			Dated : 14/09/2023				
CLASS	TOTAL NUMBER OF SECTIONS (FOR RUNNING CLASSES)	MAXIMUM PER CLASS INTAKE	TOTAL NUMBER OF GIRLS	TOTAL NUMBER OF BOYS	TOTAL NUMBER OF TRANS- GENDER	TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS	TOTAL NUMBER OF CWSN (BOYS,GIRLS & TRANS- GENDERS)
Bal Vatika 1(Pre- School)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Bal Vatika 2(Pre-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
School)							
Bal Vatika 3(Pre- School)	0	0	0	0 .	0	0	0
1	2	40	20	33	0	53	0
2	2	40	30	46	0	76	0
	2	40	25	39	0	64	0
	2	40	15	50	0	65	0
	2	40	23	53	0	76	0
	2	40	29	51	0	80	0
	3	40	39	71	0	110	0
	4	40	44	101	0	145	0
	10	45	165	280	0	445	0
	10	40	135	218	0	353	0

 11
 4
 40
 61
 92
 0
 153
 0

 12
 4
 40
 58
 79
 0
 137
 0

ACADEMIC DETAILS

SKILL SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 6 to 8

SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 10

165—COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 184—ENGLISH LANG & LIT. 241—MATHEMATICS BASIC 002—HINDI COURSE-A 041—MATHEMATICS 086—SCIENCE 087—SOCIAL SCIENCE

65588-DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

Dated: 14/09/2023

SUBJECTS OFFERED FOR CLASS 12

055-ACCOUNTANCY 044-BIOLOGY

054—BUSINESS STUDIES

043-CHEMISTRY

083-COMPUTER SCIENCE (NEW)

030—ECONOMICS 301—ENGLISH CORE

034—HIND MUSIC VOCAL

302—HINDI CORE

041—MATHEMATICS 049—PAINTING

048-PHYSICAL EDUCATION

042-PHYSICS

INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS

1

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR

Dated: 13/09/2023

TOTAL NUMBER
OF SITES OF
SCHOOL

NUMBER OF 3 STOREIES IN THE BUILDING

TOTAL NUMBER 1
OF
PLAYGROUNDS

TOTAL 50 CLASSROOMS

TOTAL NUMBER 6
OF MEDIUM-SIZED
ROOMS

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVE A
BOUNDARY WALL?

TOILETS FOR 3
MALE STAFF

AVAILABILITY OF NO SANITARY PAD VENDING MACHINE

NUMBER OF 5 **LABORATORIES TOTAL NUMBER** 0 OF STAFF **CANTEENS NUMBER OF** 1 **AUDITORIUMS NUMBER OF** 20 DIGITAL **CLASSROOMS DOES THE** YES **SCHOOL HAVE GUARDS EMPLOYED FOR SAFETY DOES THE** YES **SCHOOL HAVE SPRINKLERS** IS THE SCHOOL YES **EXAMINATION CENTER OF CBSE? DOES THE** YES **SCHOOL HAVE WEB SERVERS**

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVE A
STRONG ROOM/
ROOM FOR
STORING
CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS?

IS YOUR SCHOOL YES WI-FI ENABLED?

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVE
FIRE ALARMS?

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVE
INDOOR GAMES
FACILITY?

DOES THE YES
SCHOOL HAVE
DANCE/MUSIC
FACILITY?

TOTAL NUMBER 0
OF BUSES HIRED

TOTAL NUMBER 30 OF DRIVERS NUMBER OF

1

ACTIVITY ROOMS

TRANSPORT

9122676487

COORDINATOR

CONTACT

TRANSPORT

VIEW (ViewPdfFiles.aspx?FileName=gvLodyEtmr+I/BIHx7Tn7g1dNKtww2a2JNjcpoThPsm+Gm0PGf1+TMDRx8aiPukH)

SAFETY

CERTIFICATE

IS THE SCHOOL NO
INFRASTRUCTURE
BEING USED FOR

ANY COMMERCIAL

ACTIVITY?

OTHER DETAILS

TOTAL BOOKS

8133

AVAILABLE IN THE SCHOOL LIBRARY

DAILIES IN THE

4

SCHOOL LIBRARY

600 **FICTION BOOKS** IN THE SCHOOL LIBRARY OTHER BOOKS IN 2220 THE SCHOOL LIBRARY LIBRARY 18 RESOURCES 113.92 LIBRARY SIZE (IN SQ. METERS) 56.76 COMPOSITE SCIENCE LAB SIZE (IN SQ. METERS) PHYSICS LAB SIZE 61.36 (IN SQ. METERS) YES DOES IT HAVE LIBRARY INTERNET WHETHER Yes SCHOOL HAS SINGLE

CONTIGUOUS

PLOT?

0 DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO SITES OF THE CHOOL BIOLOGY LAB SIZE 61.36 (IN SQ. METERS) Yes **CERTIFYING THAT NO OTHER** INSTITUTION (APART FROM SCHOOL) IS **RUNNING IN THE** CLAIMED LAND **AREA** 7 **HOW MANY ROOMS LESS** THAN 400 SQ FT NO **DOES THE SCHOOL HAVE** RAMPS FOR **PHYSICALLY** ImageID=ray6ouFcPZ6KU/dsIMgOoHcBfFv2agsY7TNuO5xfGgiWtDZ1wQxeEiEKSudkMWbz0lvQ92j0PSLc11HBeRcN9gs9lEsgRKTsPurtLdQ HANDICAPPED? RAMPS/LIFTS FOR ACCESSING **UPPER FLOORS**

NAME OF CYBER NODAL OFFICER SUDHANSHU KUMAR

EMAIL ID OF CYBER NODAL OFFICER Sudhanshukmr268@GMAIL.COM

ther l	nfrastructure Details		The second secon
S.No.	n - sevintion	Minimum Size(as per SOP)	
	1 ClassRoom (For running Classes)	Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	No. of Units Available
	2 Other Rooms	Greater than 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	50 6
:	3 Other Rooms	Less than 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	4
4	Composite Science Lab	Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)	1
5	Mathematics Lab	Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	1
6	Physics Lab	Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)	1
7	Chemistry Lab	Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)	1
8	Biology Lab	Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)	1
9	Computer Lab	Greater than equal to 600 sq ft (55.74 sqm)	2
10	Library	Greater than equal to 1200 sq ft (111.48 sqm)	1
11	Music Room	Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	1
12	Dance Room	Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	1
13	Special Educator Room	Greater than equal to 500 sq ft (46.45 sqm)	1

	14	Strong Rooms		
	15	Girl's Toilet	1	
	16	Boy's Toilet	24	
	17	Toilet for CWSN(For Boys)	. 24	
	18	Toilet for CWSN(For Girls)	0	
	19	Girls Urinal with partition	9	
	20	Boys Urinal with partition	24	
Digital	Inf	frastructure Details	24	
S.No		Description	Minimum Requirement	
		Computers (Desktop/Laptop) with Internet Connectivity	01 Computer System per 18 students interconnected with a single LAN network with audio-video input & ouput (Webcam/Speakers etc). Minimum 40 computer Systems	No. of Units Available
		Server (to be used as server for Assessment/Examination purposes)	At least one Computer System with high configuration	1
	3	Data backup device-either Cloud base or Physical (external HDD) for all kinds of data storage	Mandatory	1
	4	Internet Connectivity (Lease Line/Wi-Fi) with high speed	Mandatory	1
	5	Printers/Sacnners	At Least 2 Printers/2 Scanners	4

Mandatory

6 UPS-To support all computer systems in lab for

power supply

providing power backup to ensure uniterrupted

50

7	Licensed Softwrae including Anti-Virus and other Security systems for Digital Infrastructure	Mandatory	50
8	Digital Smart Boards	Mandatory	20

FEE STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL

65588--DAV SCHOOL SAITHA JADUPUR BHABUA KAIMUR BIHAR Dated: 14/09/2023

CLASS	ADMISSION FEE (in Rupees)	TUITION FEE (in Rupees)	YEARLY DEVELOPMENT CHARGES (in Rupees)	ANNUAL/MONTHLY OTHER CHARGES FOR OTHER FACILITIES (in Rupees)	S
PRIMARY	2000	1060	1200	3945	
MIDDLE	2000	1060	1200	4045	
SECONDARY	2000	1210	1500	4145	
SENIOR SECONDARY	2000	1620	1500	4500	